
Genera! Election - November 5,2024
Minnehaha County

Precinct Name

Erik Muckey
- DEM

Kaoyn

Wittman
JOnr

AFD

tsrao

Undwurm -

PrP.in.t-0i05 259 269 356 305
PrA_in.t-r)4O 5 259 260 310 )45
Prp.ind-n416 sg6 616 908 907

550 553 i7s 332
Pre.in.t-0507 306 135 201 176
Pre.in.t-os15 21) )io 175 155
Pre.in.t-0S16 291 ?gs 400 408
Pre.in.t-0S18 607 6jj 448 381

412 440 461 367
Prcci^,i-r)\)? 452 499 4t3 371
Pre.in.t-0sr1 405 411 309 269
Total 4,16s 4,552 4,355 3,917

1of 'l

stnat 15

Tschetter -



RECEIVED
STATEOFSOUTHDAKOTA )

1ss tSV Z5cffitrFrcArEoFRECouNr
coLrNrY oF MINNEHAHA ) s'o'stc'or 

'TATEWE, TIIE UNDERSIGNED members of the Minnehaha County District 15 State Representative, recount board,
do hereby certi! the results of the recount for the following specified candidates: Erik Muckey, Kadyn Wittman,
Joni Tschetter, and Brad Lindwurm for the election held on the 5s day of November 2024. We completed the
recount on the ffi day of November 2024.

zl

OFFICIAL

CANVAS
oFFtctAt
CANVAS

oFFtctAt
CANVAS

oFFtcrAt
CANVAS

Erik Muckev Kadyn Wittman

RECOUNT

Joni Tschetter Brad Lindwurm

RECOUNTRECOUNT RECOUNT

03-05

04-05

04-16

05-01

05-02

05-15

05-16

05-18

05-20

05-22

05-23

356 <16 305

4C 310 245
.--,€

hta 909

!'<
336

375

t7L776

27, 175 175 t<L
9Dg

15t

2q, 400 Llry) 408

[33 448 4vp sg/381

lVo <K-l JO/ 3ez
Lfiq 37
4t sos 3 z6q269

Iotats

Lrte
Q tup
Loet

4,364

LA n Cl

a552k{- 4,551 4,357 q3z, 39/23,918

d/(p^*o bllrc
fre'.,-j C,- /u*r E ,L

{},a, 7 rfze- "--{ tr; "; kcle+h -
na h.k

2024 General Election Dl5 Representative Recount

The following is a brief description of the proceedings of this recount board:

./r../e /) /- (? t/z"av>"n 1v".h nrys
+ a€-Coq_ar/eD

<e,4eo
r..cerrileO

l-t<a Pr-clat(lo
Certificate of Recount

h,-J
Prrtt,

PRECINCT

26s e;q
259 2<c/

^. I

5e6 d4e
sso 4_<O
306 302,
2t2 A/2
2% 9z
607 //r'7
4t2 4tz-
4s2 +r:''

tr4os L/O3

269

260

615

563

336

230

295

633

499

g"q 3E
?r-,
?c<
375

Qo-t908

2o7 X))
=<32332

467

473 L*t< 377



The following is a list of candidates or representatives present during this recount:

Signed by at members ofthe recount board:

Recount

Loranda Mousel, Recount Board Member

Attested under SEAL by the Minnehaha County Auditor:

. Recount Board Member

Leah G Anderson, Minnehaha County Auditor!1
(SEAL)

,.o
{. .2

/ .'^

This cenificate has been made in duplicate and either the original or duplicate will be filed with the person in
charge ofthe election. The other certificate shall be sent to the secretary of state by registered or certifred mail or
delivered by hand when the recount involves candidates, or a question canvassed by the State Board of
Canvassers.

2024 General Election Dl5 Representative Recount Certificate ofRecount Page 2 of 2

rAon ).r-B [o'ao o.',--'.\


