General Election - November 5, 2024 Minnehaha County

	State Representative - RECOUNT District 15					
Precinct Name	Erik Muckey - DEM	Kadyn Wittman - DFM	Joni Tschetter -	Brad Lindwurm -		
Precinct-0305	269	269	356	305		
Precinct-0405	259	260	310	245		
Precinct-0416	596	616	908	907		
Precinct-0501	550	563	375	332		
Precinct-0502	306	336	201	176		
Precinct-0515	212	230	175	156		
Precinct-0516	297	295	400	408		
Precinct-0518	607	633	448	381		
Precinct-0520	412	440	461	367		
Precinct-0522	452	499	413	371		
Precinct-0523	405	411	309	269		
Total	4,365	4,552	4,356	3,917		

DECEIVED

CTATE OF COLUMN DAKOTA	×	ILOCITED
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)	NOV 2502 TIFICATE OF RECOUNT
)SS	NOV 2 JOER HEICATE OF RECOUNT
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA)	S.D. SEC. OF STATE

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the Minnehaha County District 15 State Representative, recount board, do hereby certify the results of the recount for the following specified candidates: Erik Muckey, Kadyn Wittman, Joni Tschetter, and Brad Lindwurm for the election held on the 5th day of November 2024. We completed the recount on the 20th day of November 2024.

	Erik Muckey		Kadyn Wittman		Joni Tschetter		Brad Lindwurm	
PRECINCT	OFFICIAL CANVAS	RECOUNT	OFFICIAL CANVAS	RECOUNT	OFFICIAL CANVAS	RECOUNT	OFFICIAL CANVAS	RECOUNT
03-05	269	269	269	269	356	356	305	305
04-05	259	259	260	260	310	310	245	245
04-16	596	596	616	616	909	908	908	907
05-01	550	550	563	563	375	375	332	332
05-02	306	306	336	336	201	201	176	176
05-15	212	212	230	230	175	175	156	156
05-16	296	297	295	295	400	400	408	408
05-18	607	607	633	633	448	448	381	381
05-20	412	412	439	440	461	461	367	367
05-22	452	452	499	499	413	413	371	371
05-23	405	405	411	411	309	309	269	269
Totals	4,364	4365	4,551	4552	4,357	4356	3,918	3917

The following is a brief description of the proceedings of this recount board: We checked ballots for stamps t proper markings and checked disputed ballots t recounted we disputed by the Country of the disputed ballots

Present Co Auditor Erik Makey represented by

That I the and Joni Tschetter represented by

2024 General Election D15 Representative Recount

Certificate of Recount LISA ProstRollo

Signed by at least two members of the recount board:

Doyle Sage, Recount Referee

Dawn Gerner, Recount Board Member

Attested under SEAL by the Minnehaha County Auditor:

The following is a list of candidates or representatives present during this recount:

This certificate has been made in duplicate and either the original or duplicate will be filed with the person in charge of the election. The other certificate shall be sent to the secretary of state by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand when the recount involves candidates, or a question canvassed by the State Board of Canvassers.

Leah G Anderson, Minnehaha County Auditor